Digital Equi P tio:
L Maynard, Mossachusette dlilgliltiall

Maintenance Manual

PC04/PCO5
PAPER-TAPE =
® READER/PUNCH

(FEED-HOLE STROBED MODELS)






DEC-00-PCOA-D(1)

PCO4/PCO5
PAPER-TAPE
READER/PUNCH
(FEED-HOLE STROBED MODELS)

This manual pertains only to those PC04 or PC05 models that
strobe the data by the signal derived from the feed holes. This
method is provided when ECO number PC04-00046 or PCO5-
00021 is implemented on the corresponding PC04 or PCOS5 unit.
When the unit is not implemented with the above ECO, refer
instead to the corresponding maintenance manual:

PC04 (Document Number DEC-00-HGPA-D) or
PCOS5 (Document Number DEC-00-HGHA-D).

DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION « MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS



1st Edition, August 1970
2nd Printing (Rev) June 1971
3rd Printing October 1972
4th Printing December 1972

Copyright © 1970, 1971, 1972 by Digital Equipment Corporation

The material in this manual is for information-
al purposes and is subject to change without

notice.

The following are trademarks of Digital Equipment
Corporation, Maynard, Massachusetts:

DEC PDP
FLIP CHIP FOCAL
DIGITAL COMPUTER LAB



CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1 GENERAL INFORMATION

1.1 Scope

1.2 General Description
1.3 Functional Description
1.3.1 Reader

1.3.2 Punch

1.4 Specifications

CHAPTER 2 INSTALLATION

2.1 Inspection

2.2 Installation

2.2.1 Mounting

2.2.2 Connections

2.2.3 Module Configurations
2.3 Power Requirements
2.4 Checkout

CHAPTER 3 OPERATION

31 Introduction

3.2 Controls and Fuses

3.3 Operating Instructions
3.3.1 Loading Blank Tape

33.2 Loading Prepunched Tape

CHAPTER 4 PRINCIPLES OF OPERATION

4.1 Paper-Tape Reader
4.1.1 Tape Feed Operation
4.1.2 Tape Reading

4.1.3 Tape Reader Control
4.1.4 Out-of-Tape

4.1.5 Strobe

4.2 Paper-Tape Punch
4.2.1 Feed Control

422 Tape Punch Control

CHAPTER 5 MAINTENANCE

5.1 Introduction
5.2 Preventive Maintenance
5.2.1 Preventive Maintenance Procedures

5.2.1.1 Mechanical Checks

5.2.1.2 Electrical Checks

5.3 PC04/PC05 Reader Adjustments (Feed-Hole Strobed Models)
5.3.1 Introduction

iii

Page

1-1

2-1
2-1

2-1
2-2

2-3

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
33

4-1
41
42
4-3
4-3
4-3

43
4-4

5-1
5-2

5-2
5-2



