

Maintenance Manual

PCO4/PCO5 PAPER-TAPE READER/PUNCH (FEED-HOLE STROBED MODELS)

PCO4/PCO5 PAPER-TAPE READER/PUNCH (FEED-HOLE STROBED MODELS)

This manual pertains only to those PC04 or PC05 models that strobe the data by the signal derived from the feed holes. This method is provided when ECO number PC04-00046 or PC05-00021 is implemented on the corresponding PC04 or PC05 unit. When the unit is not implemented with the above ECO, refer instead to the corresponding maintenance manual:

PC04 (Document Number DEC-00-HGPA-D) or PC05 (Document Number DEC-00-HGHA-D).

1st Edition, August 1970 2nd Printing (Rev) June 1971 3rd Printing October 1972 4th Printing December 1972

Copyright © 1970, 1971, 1972 by Digital Equipment Corporation

The material in this manual is for informational purposes and is subject to change without notice.

The following are trademarks of Digital Equipment Corporation, Maynard, Massachusetts:

DEC

PDP

FLIP CHIP

FOCAL

DIGITAL

COMPUTER LAB

CONTENTS

		Page
CHAPTE	R 1 GENERAL INFORMATION	
1.1	Scope	1-1
1.2	General Description	1-1
1.3	Functional Description	1-2
1.3.1	Reader	1-2
1.3.2	Punch	1-3
1.4	Specifications	1-3
СНАРТЕ	R 2 INSTALLATION	
2.1	Inspection	2-1
2.2	Installation	2-1
2.2.1	Mounting	2-1
2.2.2	Connections	2-1
2.2.3	Module Configurations	2-2
2.3	Power Requirements	2-3
2.4	Checkout	2-3
СНАРТЕ	R 3 OPERATION	
3.1	Introduction	3-1
3.2	Controls and Fuses	3-1
3.3	Operating Instructions	3-1
3.3.1	Loading Blank Tape	3-1
3.3.2	Loading Prepunched Tape	3-3
СНАРТЕ	R 4 PRINCIPLES OF OPERATION	
4.1	Paper-Tape Reader	4-1
4.1.1	Tape Feed Operation	4-1
4.1.2	Tape Reading	4-2
4.1.3	Tape Reader Control	4-3
4.1.4	Out-of-Tape	4-3
4.1.5	Strobe	4-3
4.2	Paper-Tape Punch	4-3
4.2.1	Feed Control	4-3
4.2.2	Tape Punch Control	4-4
СНАРТЕ	R 5 MAINTENANCE	
5.1	Introduction	5-1
5.2	Preventive Maintenance	5-1
5.2.1	Preventive Maintenance Procedures	5-2
5.2.1.1	Mechanical Checks	5-2
5.2.1.2	Electrical Checks	5-2
5.3	PC04/PC05 Reader Adjustments (Feed-Hole Strobed Models)	5-2
5.3.1	Introduction	5-2